ONLINE
CAMPUS

2025 FEE
STRUCTURE

PLEASE NOTE:
The 2025 fee schedule is applicable to new

students registering for the first time in 2025, and reflects the fees to be

expected in each year of study based on standard academic progress and current

pricing. Existing students should please refer to the financial policies outlined in the student
handbook, as well as to fees communicated during SACAP’s termly re-enrollment and annual
re-registration processes.

NUTES T0 SCHEDULES:

. Fees are subject to annual increases and exclude the cost of textbooks.

2. Registration Fees are payable by all students upon registration for each academic year of study in which modules
are enrolled for and are due two weeks prior to the start of term in each new academic year. If the Advanced Coaching
Practitioner Programme is completed directly following on from the Coach Practitioner Programme [ie not at a later date)
then a second registration fee for the year is waived.

3. Tuition Fees under Option 1 (Annual Upfront] are due two weeks prior to the start of term in each new academic year.
The fees reflected already include a 5% early settlement discount. The Coach Practitioner Programme and Advanced
Coach Practitioner Programme do not qualify for a 5% discount because these are not full academic year programmes.

4. Tuition Fees under Option 2 (Termly Upfront) are due two weeks prior to the start of each term.

5. Under Option 3 (Monthly Debit Order), signed Debit Order Forms are due two weeks prior to the start of term. Payments shall
commence within the first term in each academic year and shall continue until all modules charged to the student account for
the academic year have been recovered. The Payment Amount on the form is variable and shall be adjusted in each subsequent
academic year.

6. Students requesting credit for a module based on Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) will need to pay an RPL admin fee of R400
and an RPL module fee of R3,000 per RPL module granted. RPL is not recognised for Coaching programmes.

7. Students requesting credit for a module based on Credit Transfer from a recognised institution will need to pay an admin fee of
R400 and a credit transfer fee of R150 per module for which credit is granted.
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FACULTY OF APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY

HIGHER CERTIFICATE IN COUNSELLING AND
COMMUNICATION SKILLS

FULL TIME STUDY

REGISTRATION
FEE

TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER
ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)
ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS

AMOUNT

1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R69,962.75 R23,934.00 | R23,979.00 | R25,732.00 | R73,645.00 |12 R6,137.08

PART TIME STUDY

REGISTRATION
FEE

TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER
ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R45,517.35 R15,956.00 | R15,956.00 | R16,001.00 | R47,913.00 | 12 R3,992.75
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R24,445.40 R17,754.00 | R7,978.00 R0.00 R25,732.00 |8 R3,216.50
(SEE NOTE 1)




DIPLOMA IN COUNSELLING AND
COMMUNICATION SKILLS

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY | Uil (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS | =250 =<]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R83,584.80 R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R87,984.00 | 12 R7,332.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R94,734.00 R33,240.00 | R38,780.00 | R27,700.00 | R99,720.00 |12 R8,310.00
(SEENOTE 1)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY | 15000 (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS | (== 0ii)]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R55,723.20 R19,552.00 | R19,552.00 | R19,552.00 | R58,656.00 |12 R4,888.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R59,439.60 R19,552.00 | R20,856.00 | R22,160.00 | R62,568.00 |12 R5,214.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RD YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R63,156.00 R22,160.00 | R27,700.00 | R16,620.00 | R66,480.00 |12 R5,540.00
(SEENOTE 1)




BACHELOR OF APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCE
(MAJORING IN PSYCHOLOGY AND COUNSELLING)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLYBY | 1200 (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS | (1= (i)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1STYEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R83,584.80 R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R87,984.00 |12 R7,332.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R94,734.00 R33,240.00 | R33,240.00 | R33,240.00 | R99,720.00 |12 R8,310.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RD YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R92,872.00 R42,770.00 | R30,550.00 | R24,440.00 | R97,760.00 |12 R8,146.67
(SEE NOTE 1)

PART TIME STUDY

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLYBY | 200 (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS | (B2 [01i=)]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R65,010.40 R29,328.00 | R19,552.00 | R19,552.00 | Ré8,432.00 |12 R5,702.67
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R60,678.40 R19,552.00 | R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | R63,872.00 |12 R5,322.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RD YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R64,239.00 R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | R23,300.00 | R67,620.00 |12 R5,635.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
4THYEAROF STUDY | R5,820.00 R58,045.00 R24,440.00 | R18,330.00 | R18,330.00 |R61,100.00 | 12 R5,091.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
5TH YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R23,218.00 R24,440.00 | RO0.00 R0.00 R24,440.00 |4 R6,110.00
(SEE NOTE 1)




BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE HONOURS IN PSYCHOLOGY

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER
ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R88,491.55 R31,049.67 R31,049.67 | R31,049.67 | R93,149.00 12 R7,762.42
REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R71,161.97 R25,616.00 R31,049.67 | R18,241.67 | R74,907.33 | 12 Ré6 242.28
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R17,329.58 R18,241.67 | R0.00 R0.00 R18,241.67 | 4 R4 560.42




FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP

HIGHER CERTIFICATE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1STYEAR OF STUDY | R2,650.00 R32 729.40 R11,484.00 |R11,484.00 |R1148400 |R34,452.00 |12 R2,871.00

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1STYEAR OF STUDY | R2,650.00 R21,819.60 R7,656.00 |R7,656.00 |R7,656.00 |R22,968.00 |12 R1,914.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R0.00 R10,909.80 R7,656.00 |R3,828.00 |R0.00 R11,484.00 |8 R1,435.50
(SEE NOTE 1)




FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP
HIGHER CERTIFICATE IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY  WITZS0IN) (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS ~ WEEA0 K]

(SEE NOTE 2 TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R2,650.00 R32 729.40 R11,484.00 | R11,484.00 | R11,484.00 | R34,452.00 |12 R2,871.00

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY  WITZS0IN (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS ~ WE{SANvij%)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R2,650.00 R21,819.60 R7,656.00 R7,656.00 R7,656.00 R22,968.00 | 12 R1,914.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R0.00 R10,909.80 R7,656.00 R3,828.00 R0.00 R11,484.00 |8 R1,435.50

(SEE NOTE 1)




BACHELOR OF APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCE
(MAJORING IN PSYCHOLOGY AND HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS  ES3\[oag3)]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R83,584.80 R29,328.00 R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R87,984.00 | 12 R7,332.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R94,734.00 R33,240.00 R33,240.00 | R33,240.00 | R99,720.00 | 12 R8,310.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RDV YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R92,872.00 R42,770.00 R30,550.00 | R24,440.00 | R97,760.00 | 12 R8,146.67
(SEE NOTE 1)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS  ES3[oag3)]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R65,010.40 R29,328.00 R19,552.00 | R19,552.00 | R68,432.00 |12 R5,702.67
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R60,678.40 R19,552.00 R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | R63,872.00 | 12 R5,322.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RDV YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R64,239.00 R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | R23,300.00 | R67,620.00 | 12 R5,635.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
4TH YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R58,045.00 R24,440.00 R18,330.00 | R18,330.00 | Ré1,100.00 | 12 R5,091.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
5TH YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R23,218.00 R24,440.00 | R0.00 R0.00 R24,440.00 | 4 R6,110.00
(SEE NOTE 1)




BACHELOR OF APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCE
(MAJORING IN PSYCHOLOGY AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY [T (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS ~ NEFF[0iK)]

(SEE NOTE 2 TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R83,584.80 R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R29,328.00 | R87,984.00 |12 R7,332.00
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R94,734.00 R33,240.00 | R33,240.00 | R33,240.00 | R99,720.00 |12 R8,310.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RDV YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R92,872.00 R42,770.00 | R30,550.00 | R24,440.00 | R97,760.00 |12 R8,146.67
(SEE NOTE 1)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UGN (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS  NEFS\[0 1))

(SEE NOTE 2 TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R65,010.40 R29,328.00 | R19,552.00 | R19,552.00 | R68,432.00 |12 R5,702.67
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R60,678.40 R19,552.00 | R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | Ré3,872.00 |12 R5,322.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RDV YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R64,239.00 R22,160.00 | R22,160.00 | R23,300.00 | Ré7,620.00 |12 R5,635.00
(SEE NOTE 1)
4TH YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R58,045.00 R24,440.00 | R18,330.00 | R18,330.00 | R61,100.00 |12 R5,091.67
(SEE NOTE 1)
5THYEAROF STUDY | R5,820.00 R23,218.00 R24,440.00 | R0.00 R0.00 R24,440.00 | 4 R6,110.00
(SEE NOTE 1)




BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE HONOURS IN
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES MONTHS AMOUNT
1STYEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R39,696.43 R18,571.43 | R11,607.14 | R11,607.14 | R41,785.71 | 12 R3482.14
2ND YEAR OF STUDY | R0.00 R22,053.57 R11,607.14 | R11,607.14 | R0.00 R23,214.29 |8 R2 901.79

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE HONOURS IN
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 2: TERMLY UPFRONT 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY  WITZS0IN) (SEE NOTE 4) (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS ~ NE A3 i36)]

(SEE NOTE 2) TOTAL FEES | MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R39,696.43 R18,571.43 | R11,607.14 | R11,607.14 | R41,785.71 | 12 R3 482.14
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R0.00 R22,053.57 R11,607.14 | R11,607.14 | R0.00 R23,214.29 |8 R2901.79




ONLINE
CAMPUS

FACULTY OF SOCIAL WORK AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

FULL TIME STUDY

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY | (0500 (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS [N (o)1=

(SEE NOTE 2 MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R62,685.75 R19,687.00 | R24,712.00 | R21,586.00 | R65,985.00 | 12 R5,498.75
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R60,970.05 R14,714.33 | R23,025.33 | R26,439.33 | R64,179.00 | 12 R5,348.25
(SEE NOTE 1)
3RD YEAR OF STUDY | R5,820.00 R69,431.70 R20,960.33 | R29,316.33 | R22,809.33 | R73,086.00 |12 R6,090.50
(SEE NOTE 1)
4TH YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R55,564.55 R19,496.33 | R19,496.33 | R19,496.33 | R58,489.00 | 12 R4,874.08
(SEE NOTE 1)

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:

FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY 3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER

ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R79,554.90 R38,946.00 | R22,398.00 | R22,398.00 | R83,742.00 | 12 R6,978.50
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R48,107.05 R27,747.00 | R11,199.00 | R11,693.00 | R50,639.00 |12 R4,219.92
(SEE NOTE 1)

][0 f SACAP,

The South African
College of Applied Psychology
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Accreditation Council

ACCREDITED



ONLINE
CAMPUS

FACULTY OF SOCIAL WORK AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

PART TIME STUDY

REGISTRATION TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:
FEE

PAYABLE 1: ANNUALLY
ANNUALLY BY UPFRONT

3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER
(SEE NOTE 5)

ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 3)

(SEE NOTE 2) MONTHS AMOUNT
1ST YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R79,554.90 R38,946.00 | R22,398.00 | R22,398.00 | R83,742.00 | 12 R6,978.50
2ND YEAR OF STUDY R5,820.00 R48,107.05 R27,747.00 | R11,199.00 | R11,693.00 | R50,639.00 |12 R4,219.92
(SEE NOTE 1)

][0 f SACAP,

The South African
College of Applied Psychology

*
* Accreditation by the Council on Higher Education (CHE]. Registered with the Department of Higher Education and Training as a Private Higher Education Institution under the
* BA‘ Higher Education Act, 1997. Registration Certificate Number: 2005/HE07/001. Company Registration number: 2003/019020/07. Accredited by the British Accreditation Council
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